

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE:A.S.No.475 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	18.09.2025	<u>RY, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for the appellants is also permitted to take out personal notice on the respondents. For filing proof of service, list the matter on 06.11.2025. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> Heard. The operation of the decree of the impugned Judgment in O.S.No.512 of 2020 dated 29.02.2024 on the file of the Agent to Government, Bhadradri Kothagudem is suspended till the next date of hearing. Accordingly, this application is ordered. <u>A.S.No.475 of 2025</u> List on 06.11.2025. RY,J ggd	

--	--	--	--